
   

  

British Gas Northumberland & 
Durham 

Swimming Championships 2011 
Bagcat Championships 

Neptune Centre, Middlesbrough 
5-6 &12-13 March 2011 

 

 

www.ndcasa.org.uk 

EVENT 101 Girls 10/13 Yrs 400m IM             
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time Points  
1. Aimee Hawke 10 Bo Stockton  5:47.91CBT  452  
 50m    38.54 100m  1:22.03 150m  2:07.71 200m  2:51.46 250m  3:41.44 300m  4:30.71 350m  5:09.04 400m  5:47.91 
    38.54    43.49    45.68    43.75    49.98    49.27    38.33    38.87 
2. Sian Martin 10 Tynemouth   6:03.43  397  
 50m    39.16 100m  1:28.38 150m  2:13.08 200m  3:00.09 250m  3:52.17 300m  4:45.33 350m  5:24.87 400m  6:03.43 
    39.16    49.22    44.70    47.01    52.08    53.16    39.54    38.56 
3. Elizabeth Clements 10 Chester Le S   6:09.69  377  
 50m    42.81 100m  1:32.08 150m  2:18.36 200m  3:05.25 250m  3:55.93 300m  4:47.91 350m  5:29.29 400m  6:09.69 
    42.81    49.27    46.28    46.89    50.68    51.98    41.38    40.40 
4. Beth Nicholson 10 Co Sund'land   6:12.23  369  
 50m    41.50 100m  1:29.94 150m  2:14.52 200m  2:59.83 250m  3:55.19 300m  4:50.24 350m  5:31.59 400m  6:12.23 
    41.50    48.44    44.58    45.31    55.36    55.05    41.35    40.64 
5. Kezia Dowsett 10 Durham City   6:17.84  353  
 50m    41.59 100m  1:33.77 150m  2:18.17 200m  3:04.86 250m  3:57.51 300m  4:51.00 350m  5:34.55 400m  6:17.84 
    41.59    52.18    44.40    46.69    52.65    53.49    43.55    43.29 
6. Jade Cook 10 Darlington   6:26.19  330  
 50m    42.10 100m  1:33.08 150m  2:22.02 200m  3:11.78 250m  4:04.76 300m  4:58.16 350m  5:43.64 400m  6:26.19 
    42.10    50.98    48.94    49.76    52.98    53.40    45.48    42.55 
7. Nicola McConnell 10 Gates &Whick   6:47.75  281  
 50m    46.96 100m  1:44.01 150m  2:35.63 200m  3:25.46 250m  4:19.73 300m  5:16.49 350m  6:02.33 400m  6:47.75 
    46.96    57.05    51.62    49.83    54.27    56.76    45.84    45.42 
8. Nicole McCulla 10 South Tyne   6:49.05  278  
 50m    46.57 100m  1:39.84 150m  2:31.97 200m  3:23.97 250m  4:22.42 300m  5:23.04 350m  6:05.94 400m  6:49.05 
    46.57    53.27    52.13    52.00    58.45  1:00.62    42.90    43.11 
9. Alice Larsen 10 Co Newcastle   6:54.49  267  
 50m    48.64 100m  1:47.06 150m  2:35.73 200m  3:26.58 250m  4:27.00 300m  5:28.30 350m  6:11.42 400m  6:54.49 
    48.64    58.42    48.67    50.85  1:00.42  1:01.30    43.12    43.07 
10. Niamh Hall 10 Co Newcastle   7:00.23  256  
 50m    48.11 100m  1:47.57 150m  2:39.88 200m  3:31.35 250m  4:29.91 300m  5:28.29 350m  6:14.01 400m  7:00.23 
    48.11    59.46    52.31    51.47    58.56    58.38    45.72    46.22 
11. Elizabeth Arrol 10 Bo Stockton   7:11.70  236  
 50m    46.28 100m  1:46.45 150m  2:40.11 200m  3:33.25 250m  4:33.23 300m  5:35.63 350m  6:23.35 400m  7:11.70 
    46.28  1:00.17    53.66    53.14    59.98  1:02.40    47.72    48.35 
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time Points  
1. Jodi Bunker 11 Co Sund'land   5:33.37  514  
 50m    36.66 100m  1:16.48 150m  1:58.94 200m  2:40.31 250m  3:29.01 300m  4:17.95 350m  4:56.44 400m  5:33.37 
    36.66    39.82    42.46    41.37    48.70    48.94    38.49    36.93 
2. Lauren Hodgson 11 Newburn   5:34.77  508  
 50m    35.08 100m  1:16.61 150m  1:56.56 200m  2:38.06 250m  3:28.13 300m  4:18.36 350m  4:57.14 400m  5:34.77 
    35.08    41.53    39.95    41.50    50.07    50.23    38.78    37.63 
3. Rebecca Williams 11 Middlesboro   5:43.64  469  
 50m    37.94 100m  1:22.55 150m  2:04.64 200m  2:48.76 250m  3:36.86 300m  4:28.34 350m  5:06.50 400m  5:43.64 
    37.94    44.61    42.09    44.12    48.10    51.48    38.16    37.14 
4. Niamh McDonagh 11 Bo Stockton   5:50.36  443  
 50m    39.64 100m  1:26.11 150m  2:09.12 200m  2:52.87 250m  3:43.70 300m  4:33.36 350m  5:11.63 400m  5:50.36 
    39.64    46.47    43.01    43.75    50.83    49.66    38.27    38.73 
5. Jay Whitehead 11 Co Sund'land   5:51.52  438  
 50m    37.62 100m  1:22.41 150m  2:04.83 200m  2:47.75 250m  3:39.57 300m  4:31.49 350m  5:12.17 400m  5:51.52 
    37.62    44.79    42.42    42.92    51.82    51.92    40.68    39.35 
6. Jessica Hardingham 11 Co Newcastle   5:52.82  434  
 50m    40.18 100m  1:25.11 150m  2:07.02 200m  2:49.14 250m  3:41.39 300m  4:34.45 350m  5:13.97 400m  5:52.82 
    40.18    44.93    41.91    42.12    52.25    53.06    39.52    38.85 
7. Anya Sordy 11 Gates &Whick   5:56.84  419  
 50m    40.40 100m  1:27.33 150m  2:11.71 200m  2:56.19 250m  3:49.03 300m  4:39.77 350m  5:19.31 400m  5:56.84 
    40.40    46.93    44.38    44.48    52.84    50.74    39.54    37.53 
8. Charlotte Morris 11 Co Newcastle   6:03.62  396  
 50m    37.73 100m  1:25.48 150m  2:09.76 200m  2:55.13 250m  3:49.36 300m  4:43.05 350m  5:24.19 400m  6:03.62 
    37.73    47.75    44.28    45.37    54.23    53.69    41.14    39.43 
9. Brogan Whittle 11 Newburn   6:07.48  384  
 50m    40.17 100m  1:28.43 150m  2:15.55 200m  3:02.41 250m  3:55.07 300m  4:46.90 350m  5:27.95 400m  6:07.48 
    40.17    48.26    47.12    46.86    52.66    51.83    41.05    39.53 
10. Molly Jopling 11 Gates &Whick   6:08.89  379  
 50m    40.16 100m  1:29.30 150m  2:16.22 200m  3:02.57 250m  3:53.02 300m  4:44.88 350m  5:29.21 400m  6:08.89 
    40.16    49.14    46.92    46.35    50.45    51.86    44.33    39.68 
11. Lauren Crozier 11 North Tyne   6:08.91  379  
 50m    42.89 100m  1:32.33 150m  2:16.59 200m  3:02.04 250m  3:56.07 300m  4:50.64 350m  5:30.91 400m  6:08.91 
    42.89    49.44    44.26    45.45    54.03    54.57    40.27    38.00 
12. Amy Henshaw 11 Co Sund'land   6:12.18  369  
 50m    42.29 100m  1:29.43 150m  2:15.46 200m  3:01.23 250m  3:58.92 300m  4:53.04 350m  5:33.44 400m  6:12.18 
    42.29    47.14    46.03    45.77    57.69    54.12    40.40    38.74 
13. Rachel Taylor 11 South Tyne   6:12.43  369  
 50m    40.69 100m  1:32.06 150m  2:20.16 200m  3:08.26 250m  3:56.47 300m  4:48.45 350m  5:31.88 400m  6:12.43 
    40.69    51.37    48.10    48.10    48.21    51.98    43.43    40.55 
14. Italia Minchella 11 Co Newcastle   6:21.75  342  
 50m    42.07 100m  1:32.78 150m  2:18.52 200m  3:07.59 250m  3:59.48 300m  4:52.44 350m  5:37.88 400m  6:21.75 
    42.07    50.71    45.74    49.07    51.89    52.96    45.44    43.87 
15. Ellie Cummins 11 Gates &Whick   6:37.06  304  
 50m    41.04 100m  1:32.66 150m  2:23.01 200m  3:13.89 250m  4:11.17 300m  5:08.28 350m  5:52.62 400m  6:37.06 
    41.04    51.62    50.35    50.88    57.28    57.11    44.34    44.44 
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EVENT 101 Girls 10/13 Yrs 400m IM             
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time Points  
1. Ellie Hawke 12 Bo Stockton   5:21.26  574  
 50m    34.92 100m  1:14.14 150m  1:55.00 200m  2:37.30 250m  3:22.06 300m  4:06.55 350m  4:44.15 400m  5:21.26 
    34.92    39.22    40.86    42.30    44.76    44.49    37.60    37.11 
2. Victoria Hall 12 Co Newcastle   5:24.40  558  
 50m    35.86 100m  1:16.76 150m  2:01.18 200m  2:43.36 250m  3:26.53 300m  4:11.60 350m  4:49.82 400m  5:24.40 
    35.86    40.90    44.42    42.18    43.17    45.07    38.22    34.58 
3. Jessica Thompson 12 Co Sund'land   5:24.67  557  
 50m    35.92 100m  1:16.44 150m  1:57.03 200m  2:39.16 250m  3:25.04 300m  4:10.96 350m  4:48.23 400m  5:24.67 
    35.92    40.52    40.59    42.13    45.88    45.92    37.27    36.44 
4. Emma Cassell 12 Middlesboro   5:33.64  513  
 50m    35.18 100m  1:14.97 150m  1:57.87 200m  2:41.85 250m  3:28.82 300m  4:17.07 350m  4:55.92 400m  5:33.64 
    35.18    39.79    42.90    43.98    46.97    48.25    38.85    37.72 
5. Laura Taylor 12 Co Sund'land   5:34.37  509  
 50m    34.73 100m  1:16.27 150m  1:58.78 200m  2:40.00 250m  3:29.65 300m  4:20.95 350m  4:57.75 400m  5:34.37 
    34.73    41.54    42.51    41.22    49.65    51.30    36.80    36.62 
6. Gabrielle Burdess 12 Co Sund'land   5:39.55  486  
 50m    38.41 100m  1:26.84 150m  2:08.98 200m  2:52.33 250m  3:39.35 300m  4:27.54 350m  5:03.49 400m  5:39.55 
    38.41    48.43    42.14    43.35    47.02    48.19    35.95    36.06 
7. Laura Stait 12 Newburn   5:39.64  486  
 50m    38.11 100m  1:21.34 150m  2:03.08 200m  2:46.53 250m  3:33.26 300m  4:22.47 350m  5:02.19 400m  5:39.64 
    38.11    43.23    41.74    43.45    46.73    49.21    39.72    37.45 
8. Georgia Darwent 12 Newburn   5:39.70  486  
 50m    35.69 100m  1:19.61 150m  2:00.72 200m  2:41.71 250m  3:32.69 300m  4:27.07 350m  5:04.54 400m  5:39.70 
    35.69    43.92    41.11    40.99    50.98    54.38    37.47    35.16 
9. Alexandra Henderson 12 Newburn   5:40.76  481  
 50m    36.40 100m  1:18.29 150m  2:02.64 200m  2:46.39 250m  3:34.45 300m  4:24.02 350m  5:03.35 400m  5:40.76 
    36.40    41.89    44.35    43.75    48.06    49.57    39.33    37.41 
10. Gabrielle Smith 12 Newburn   5:43.12  471  
 50m    35.44 100m  1:14.69 150m  1:58.20 200m  2:43.09 250m  3:33.52 300m  4:24.95 350m  5:03.98 400m  5:43.12 
    35.44    39.25    43.51    44.89    50.43    51.43    39.03    39.14 
11. Danielle Gilbert 12 Newburn   5:43.26  471  
 50m    37.51 100m  1:20.83 150m  2:04.33 200m  2:48.65 250m  3:38.65 300m  4:27.90 350m  5:06.94 400m  5:43.26 
    37.51    43.32    43.50    44.32    50.00    49.25    39.04    36.32 
12. Faye Hindmarsh 12 Newburn   5:44.88  464  
 50m    37.06 100m  1:21.30 150m  2:04.48 200m  2:47.23 250m  3:38.73 300m  4:31.83 350m  5:08.52 400m  5:44.88 
    37.06    44.24    43.18    42.75    51.50    53.10    36.69    36.36 
13. Hollie Elliott 12 Middlesboro   5:45.87  460  
 50m    38.35 100m  1:23.18 150m  2:06.19 200m  2:49.07 250m  3:37.96 300m  4:27.65 350m  5:07.85 400m  5:45.87 
    38.35    44.83    43.01    42.88    48.89    49.69    40.20    38.02 
14. Alexandra Clements 12 Chester Le S   5:48.51  450  
 50m    39.36 100m  1:23.64 150m  2:05.09 200m  2:48.00 250m  3:38.57 300m  4:30.14 350m  5:10.51 400m  5:48.51 
    39.36    44.28    41.45    42.91    50.57    51.57    40.37    38.00 
15. Chloe Middleton 12 South Tyne   5:51.40  439  
 50m    35.63 100m  1:17.30 150m  1:59.75 200m  2:43.79 250m  3:33.76 300m  4:26.04 350m  5:09.59 400m  5:51.40 
    35.63    41.67    42.45    44.04    49.97    52.28    43.55    41.81 
16. Jennifer Sharp 12 Co Sund'land   5:51.47  439  
 50m    39.75 100m  1:24.29 150m  2:07.78 200m  2:51.89 250m  3:42.23 300m  4:33.54 350m  5:12.98 400m  5:51.47 
    39.75    44.54    43.49    44.11    50.34    51.31    39.44    38.49 
17. Hannah Costello 12 Co Sund'land   5:56.82  419  
 50m    38.71 100m  1:23.30 150m  2:09.39 200m  2:55.21 250m  3:46.21 300m  4:38.79 350m  5:18.98 400m  5:56.82 
    38.71    44.59    46.09    45.82    51.00    52.58    40.19    37.84 
18. Imogen Bishop 12 Co Newcastle   5:59.72  409  
 50m    38.44 100m  1:25.57 150m  2:11.32 200m  2:57.68 250m  3:45.72 300m  4:36.47 350m  5:19.30 400m  5:59.72 
    38.44    47.13    45.75    46.36    48.04    50.75    42.83    40.42 
  Amelia Cassidy 12 Newburn  DNC    
  Alice Heath 12 RichmondDale  DNF    
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EVENT 101 Girls 10/13 Yrs 400m IM             
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time Points  
1. Lucy Walton 13 Co Sund'land   5:00.01  706  
 50m    33.28 100m  1:10.38 150m  1:45.21 200m  2:20.63 250m  3:06.99 300m  3:53.03 350m  4:26.42 400m  5:00.01 
    33.28    37.10    34.83    35.42    46.36    46.04    33.39    33.59 
2. Charlotte Wren 13 Newburn   5:27.14  544  
 50m    34.72 100m  1:13.66 150m  1:55.41 200m  2:38.06 250m  3:26.39 300m  4:15.72 350m  4:51.30 400m  5:27.14 
    34.72    38.94    41.75    42.65    48.33    49.33    35.58    35.84 
3. Eleanor Pinches 13 Tynedale   5:27.53  542  
 50m    34.58 100m  1:16.12 150m  1:57.49 200m  2:38.98 250m  3:26.25 300m  4:14.38 350m  4:51.59 400m  5:27.53 
    34.58    41.54    41.37    41.49    47.27    48.13    37.21    35.94 
4. Lucy Howarth 13 Co Newcastle   5:29.96  530  
 50m    36.53 100m  1:17.35 150m  2:00.04 200m  2:43.64 250m  3:30.54 300m  4:16.80 350m  4:53.68 400m  5:29.96 
    36.53    40.82    42.69    43.60    46.90    46.26    36.88    36.28 
5. Rachel Helm 13 Tynemouth   5:30.37  528  
 50m    36.16 100m  1:17.77 150m  2:01.99 200m  2:43.64 250m  3:30.24 300m  4:16.94 350m  4:54.59 400m  5:30.37 
    36.16    41.61    44.22    41.65    46.60    46.70    37.65    35.78 
6. Alexandra Bennett 13 Co Newcastle   5:36.24  501  
 50m    36.32 100m  1:20.75 150m  2:01.26 200m  2:43.51 250m  3:31.69 300m  4:21.95 350m  4:58.51 400m  5:36.24 
    36.32    44.43    40.51    42.25    48.18    50.26    36.56    37.73 
7. Emma Tweddell 13 Middlesboro   5:41.86  477  
 50m    37.96 100m  1:22.12 150m  2:05.13 200m  2:49.32 250m  3:37.81 300m  4:26.19 350m  5:04.19 400m  5:41.86 
    37.96    44.16    43.01    44.19    48.49    48.38    38.00    37.67 
8. Carla Douglas 13 Gates &Whick   5:44.25  467  
 50m    40.64 100m  1:26.01 150m  2:06.80 200m  2:49.12 250m  3:40.51 300m  4:30.19 350m  5:06.67 400m  5:44.25 
    40.64    45.37    40.79    42.32    51.39    49.68    36.48    37.58 
9. Lucy Ryan 13 Tynedale   5:47.55  454  
 50m    36.68 100m  1:18.53 150m  2:02.88 200m  2:47.38 250m  3:37.05 300m  4:28.73 350m  5:08.42 400m  5:47.55 
    36.68    41.85    44.35    44.50    49.67    51.68    39.69    39.13 
10. Ashlyn Liddle 13 Co Sund'land   5:53.84  430  
 50m    37.78 100m  1:22.48 150m  2:07.19 200m  2:52.06 250m  3:41.43 300m  4:32.44 350m  5:13.68 400m  5:53.84 
    37.78    44.70    44.71    44.87    49.37    51.01    41.24    40.16 
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EVENT 102 Boys 09/10 Yrs 50m Backstroke       
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time Points  
1. Adam Wilson 9  Tynemouth     40.38  189  
2. Kier Lillie 9  Tynemouth     41.23  177  
3. James Morris 9  Co Newcastle     41.74  171  
4. Daniel Morley 9  Durham City     41.82  170  
5. Alfie William Kelly 9  Tynemouth     42.26  165  
6. Jakob Cross 9  Alnwick Dol     42.84  158  
7. Joshua Allison 9  Derwentside     42.85  158  
8. Ben Saxon 9  Alnwick Dol     43.02  156  
9. Jake Spark 9  Middlesboro     44.95  137  
10. James Hooper 9  Darlington     45.54  131  
10. Matthew Leech 9  Ponteland     45.54  131  
12. Jordon Dobbins 9  Derwentside     46.55  123  
13. Matthew Clarkson 9  Wear Valley     46.58  123  
14. Henry Schmid 9  Ponteland     46.66  122  
15. Elias Ben-Tiba 9  Middlesboro     48.08  112  
16. Samuel MacPhee 9  Alnwick Dol     48.99  105  
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time Points  
1. Dylan Pinnock 10 South Tyne     37.47  236  
2. Aaron Tilly 10 Durham City     37.72  232  
3. Joseph Martin 10 Gates &Whick     37.86  229  
4. Robert Walton 10 Durham City     39.45  202  
5. Callum Dann 10 Co Sund'land     40.03  194  
6. Oliver O'Halleron 10 Gates &Whick     40.26  190  
7. Richard Murray 10 Darlington     40.38  189  
8. Ben Kelly 10 Alnwick Dol     40.49  187  
9. Eliot Snowdon 10 Tynemouth     40.62  185  
10. Nicholas Pyle 10 Newburn     40.67  185  
11. Matthew Walker-Smith 10 Co Sund'land     41.90  169  
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EVENT 103 Girls 09/10 Yrs 50m Breaststroke    
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time Points  
1. Rebecca Dobbins 9  Alnwick Dol     43.73  321  
2. Francesca Burrin 9  Ponteland     46.79  262  
3. Anya Beddard 9  Middlesboro     47.50  251  
4. Rebekah Worthy 9  Middlesboro     47.92  244  
5. Sophie Brandon 9  Tynemouth     49.48  222  
6. Maisie Scott-Stuart 9  Co Newcastle     51.07  202  
7. Jessica Duff 9  Tynemouth     51.62  195  
8. Emilia Jones 9  Darlington     51.67  195  
9. Madeleine Brandon 9  Tynemouth     51.97  191  
10. Emily Coverdale 9  Ponteland     52.33  187  
11. Lowri Waugh 9  Co Newcastle     52.40  187  
12. Lara Tulip 9  Co Newcastle     53.30  177  
13. Laura King 9  Tynemouth     53.49  175  
14. Sophie Mutch 9  Newburn     55.12  160  
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time Points  
1. Kezia Dowsett 10 Durham City     42.67  346  
2. Jade Cook 10 Darlington     44.02  315  
3. Jessica Leslie 10 Durham City     44.77  299  
4. Sian Martin 10 Tynemouth     45.01  295  
5. Annalea Davison 10 Alnwick Dol     45.04  294  
6. Jade Galloway 10 Gates &Whick     45.17  292  
7. Nicola McConnell 10 Gates &Whick     45.31  289  
8. Amber Rodgers 10 South Tyne     45.44  286  
9. Aimee Hawke 10 Bo Stockton     45.60  283  
10. Azaria Corrigan 10 Durham City     45.80  280  
11. Beth Nicholson 10 Co Sund'land     45.87  278  
12. Francesca Gray 10 Ponteland     46.54  267  
13. Abigail Row 10 Newburn     46.84  261  
14. Rhianna Nitsch 10 Tynedale     47.13  257  
15. Elizabeth Clements 10 Chester Le S     47.19  256  
16. Cissie McPate 10 Co Newcastle     47.27  254  
17. Erin Hickman 10 Alnwick Dol     47.28  254  
18. Lucy Johnson 10 Middlesboro     47.50  251  
19. Millie Leather 10 Tynemouth     47.53  250  
20. Eve Buddle 10 Alnwick Dol     47.74  247  
21. Georgina Lee 10 Chester Le S     48.01  243  
22. Natalya Sharp 10 Co Sund'land     48.04  242  
23. Lucy Hodgson 10 Alnwick Dol     49.00  228  
24. Alice Stirman 10 Durham City     49.39  223  
25. Ailish Gregory 10 Tynemouth     49.52  221  
26. Lauren Howe 10 Morpeth     49.67  219  
27. Olivia McAvoy 10 Middlesboro     49.98  215  
28. Kari Dougall 10 Durham City     50.36  210  
29. Chloe Hardy 10 Newburn     50.58  208  
30. Alice Eynon 10 Darlington     50.60  207  
31. Niamh Hall 10 Co Newcastle     51.04  202  
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EVENT 104 Boys 09/14 Yrs 200m Butterfly       
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  Points  50 100 150 
1. Daniel Feather 11 Chester Le S   2:49.37  283    36.43  1:20.28  2:05.62 
           36.43    43.85    45.34 
2. Jake Duffy 11 Tynedale   2:56.56  249    38.14  1:24.00  2:11.71 
           38.14    45.86    47.71 
3. Callum Brass 11 Hartlepool   2:58.07  243    40.07  1:26.75  2:14.66 
           40.07    46.68    47.91 
4. Joseph Pomfret 11 Co Sund'land   3:03.32  223    39.62  1:27.19  2:17.17 
           39.62    47.57    49.98 
5. Niall McMullon-Eyre 11 Co Newcastle   3:03.48  222    38.18  1:25.66  2:17.25 
           38.18    47.48    51.59 
6. Aaron Morton 11 Darlington   3:04.30  219    40.11  1:27.96  2:15.36 
           40.11    47.85    47.40 
7. Iain Rennie 11 Alnwick Dol   3:09.29  202    44.11  1:32.78  2:21.67 
           44.11    48.67    48.89 
8. Joshua Grange 11 Bo Stockton   3:11.03  197    39.32  1:27.17  2:19.10 
           39.32    47.85    51.93 
9. Patrick Cummins 11 Gates &Whick   3:11.07  197    41.57  1:30.42  2:22.24 
           41.57    48.85    51.82 
10. Liam Bollands 11 Middlesboro   3:11.50  195    39.90  1:30.45  2:22.17 
           39.90    50.55    51.72 
11. Connor King 11 Durham City   3:17.13  179    41.41  1:34.19  2:27.38 
           41.41    52.78    53.19 
12. Alexander McNeill 11 Bo Stockton   3:17.69  177    41.90  1:33.95  2:27.08 
           41.90    52.05    53.13 
13. Thomas Burns 11 Co Sund'land   3:18.00  177    43.20  1:34.53  2:28.54 
           43.20    51.33    54.01 
14. Cameron McGeehan 11 Bo Stockton   3:19.66  172    44.68  1:37.67  2:31.53 
           44.68    52.99    53.86 
15. Adam Fletcher 11 Bo Stockton   3:21.18  168    42.60  1:34.86  2:29.83 
           42.60    52.26    54.97 
16. James Ashcroft 11 Co Newcastle   3:27.99  152    45.29  1:40.59  2:35.38 
           45.29    55.30    54.79 
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  Points  50 100 150 
1. Zak Logue 12 Co Newcastle   2:35.89  362    34.16  1:14.39  1:55.96 
           34.16    40.23    41.57 
2. James Sproston 12 Co Newcastle   2:41.84  324    35.70  1:17.06  2:01.41 
           35.70    41.36    44.35 
3. Leon Mills 12 Co Newcastle   2:46.60  297    35.04  1:18.41  2:04.26 
           35.04    43.37    45.85 
4. Samuel Fisher 12 Middlesboro   2:50.33  278    37.39  1:20.48  2:05.24 
